committee as submitting the highest-ranking proposal to provide this new electronic document 
and records management system; and 

WHEREAS, the cost for the services, including initial development and implementation, 
and optional extensions, shall not exceed One Hundred Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred 
Fifty Dollars ($113,750.00) plus applicable sales tax; and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement allows for optional renewals of up to four (4) one (1) year 
terms with written notice from the County to StoneShare Corp; 

NOW, THEREFORE ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves and